of Port St.

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICIALS

131

AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA,

AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

AND PROVIDING

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the City Commission that the fixing of salaries
and compensation for the City Officials and Employees of the City of Port St. Joe is
necessary for the immediate protection and preservation of the peace, safety, health
and property of the City and its inhabitants, and to provide for the usual daily

cperation of the Municipality and its Departments, and in compliance with Section 66
of the City Code and Charter, now, therefore, '

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. JOE:

Section I. That the salaries of the City Officials and Employees of the City

City Commission 5. @
City Auditor & Clerk .25@
1. Admin. Secretary .50@
2. Purchasing Officer .50@
3. Payroll Clerk II .25@
4. Bookkeeper .25@
5. Assist. Bookkeeper .50@
Custodian - City Hall 1. @
Chief of Police 1. @
1. Patrolman II 1. @
2. Patrolman II 2. @
3. Patrolman I 1. @
4. Patrolman I 8 @
5. Dispatch: 1. @
6. Dispatch .50@
7. Dispatch:: 1. @
8. Parking Meter Attnd. 1. @
9. School Patrol 2. @
Fire Department

1. Dispatch 1. @
2. Dispatch .50@
Building Inspector 1. @
Garbage-Trash Removal

1. Sanitation Truck Dr. 1. @&
2. Sanitation Truck Dr. 1. @
3. Refuse Collector 4. @
4. Refuse Collector 2. @
Streets And Highways

1. Public Works Supt. 1. @
2. Public Works Supt.Asstl. @
3. Clerk Typist .50@
4. Maint. Attendant Il @
5. Maint. Attendant 1. @
6. Maint. Attendant 1. @
7. Maint. Attendant 1. @
8. Maint. Attendant 1. @
9. Animal Control Attnd 1. @
Parks And Cemeteries

1. Maint. Attendant 1. @
2. Maint. Attendant 1. @
3. Maint. Attendant 1. @
4. Recreation Supervisor 1. @
Warehouse - Garage

1. Chief Mechanic 1. @
2. Equip. Operator II 1. @
Water Department

1. Chief Operator 1. @
2. Plant Operator 1. @
3. Plant Operator Traineel. @
4. Meter Service Attd. 1. @
5. Meter Service Attd. .50@
6. Plant Superintendent 1. @
Sewer Department

1. Maint. Worker I 1. e
2. Maint. Worker II 1. @
3. Maint. Worker III .50@
Water-Sewer Admin.

1. Public Utilities Supt.l. @
2. Clerk-Typist .50@
3. Payroll Clerk .25@
4. Cashier 1. @
5. City Auditor-Clerk .25@
6. Bookkeeper .25@

$

Joe for Fiscal Year 1981/82 shall be as follows:

300.
4,625.
8,190.
7,566.
2,043.
3,203.
4,822.

12,293.

17,832.

15,806.

15,052.

10,483.
9,927.
9,863.
4,931.
7,800.
8,687.
2,100.

9,862.
4,931.
6,000.

13,670.
12,326.
8,548.
8,154.

20,891.
14,725.
4,823,
11,041.
8,154.
8,548.
7,800.
7,280.
8,008.

10,212.
8,154.
8,548.
8,548.

14,417.
13,312.

17,907.
14,541.
10,000.
14,235.

4,004.
18,194.

11,335.
10,192.
4,004,

20,891.
4,823.
2,044,
9,401.
4,625.
3,203.

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per

per
per
per

per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per

per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum



Ordinance No. 131
(continuing)

N. Wastewater Treatment

l. City Auditor-Clerk .50@ $ 9,250. per annum
2. Payroll Clerk .50@ 4,087. per annum
3. Bookkeeper .5ce@ 6,406. per annum
4. Admin. Secretary 50@ 8,190. per annum
5. Asst. Bookkeeper .50@ 4,823. per annum
6. Purchasing Officer .508@ 7,566. per annum
7. Plant Manager 1. @ 25,787. per annum
8. Asst. Plant Manager 1. @ 21,692. per annum
9. Secretary 1. @ 9,645. per annum
10. Chief Operator 1. @ 18,345. per annum
11. Certified Operator 1. @ 16,681l. per annum
12. Certified Operator 2. @ 16,619. per annum
13. Certified OPerator{Roving) 1. @ 16,619. per annum
14. Cerified Operator 1. @ 15,641. per annum
15. Plant Operator 1. @ 13,644. per annum
16. Plant Operator 1. e 12,209. per annum
17. Plant Operator 1. @ 11,897. per annum
18. Plant Operator 1. @ 10,899. per annum
19. Maint. Worker II 1. @ 13,977. per annum
20. Maint. Worker II 1. e 8,965. per annum
21. Lab. Supervisor 1. @ 17,721. per annum
22. Chemist 1. @ 17,118. per annum
23. Biologist 1. @ 13,187. per annum
24, Chief I & E 1. e 18,595. per annum
25. Chief Mechanic l. @ 16,307. per annum
26. Mechanic-Welder 1. @ 14,8%92. per annum
27. Machinist-Welder 1. @ 8,965. per annum
28. Carpenter 1. @ 13,977. per annum
29. Equip. Oper. II 2. @ 13,977. per annum
30. Mechanic 1. @ 14,060. per annum
31. Maint. Worker II 1. @ 9,796. per annum
32. Maint. Worker II 1. @ 8,965. per annum
33. Storeroomkeeper 1. @ 10,691. per annum

Section II. The salaries and compensation set forth in Section I hereof shall be
payable weekly, except Retired Personnel and Commissicners shall be paid monthly.

Section III. All Ordinance or part ‘of Ordinance in conflict herewith are hereby
repealed.

Section IV. The peace, safety, health and presperity of the City of Port St. Joe
and its inhabitants demand that this Ordinance go into effect and be paid on the first
weekly pay-day in October, 1981.

INTRODUCES in the Regular Meeting of the City Commssion on the 2nd day of February,
1982, and ADOPTED and PASSED by said Commission on the 2nd day of February, 1982, as an
emergency ordinance.

/s/ Frank Pate, Jr
Frank Pate, Jr.
Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

/s/ L. A. Farris
L. A. Farris
City Auditor-Clerk




