AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the City Commission that the fixing of salaries and compensation for the City Officials and Employees of the City of Port St. Joe is necessary for the immediate protection and preservation of the peace, safety, health and property of the City and its inhabitants, and to provide for the usual daily operation of the Municipality and its Departments, and in compliance with Section 66 of the City Code and Charter, now, therefore,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. JOE:

Section I. That the salaries of the City Officials and Employees of the City of Port St. Joe for Fiscal Year 1981/82 shall be as follows:

01.	Off De. DOC TOT TESCAT TOA	1 101/	or bilder so up	10110		
A.	City Commission	5. @	\$	300.	per	annum
В.	City Auditor & Clerk	.25@	,	4,625.		
	1. Admin. Secretary	.50@		8,190.		
	2. Purchasing Officer	.50@		7,566.		
	3. Payroll Clerk II	.25@		2,043.		
	4. Bookkeeper	.25@		3,203.		
	5. Assist. Bookkeeper	.50@		4,822.	per	annum
C.	Custodian - City Hall	1. @		12,293.	per	annum
D.	Chief of Police	1. @		17,832.	per	annum
	1. Patrolman II	1. @		15,806.	per	annum
	Patrolman II	2. @		15,052.		
	3. Patrolman I	1. @		10,483.	per	annum
	4. Patrolman I	3. @		9,927.	per	annum
	5. Dispatch	1. @		9,863.	per	annum
	6. Dispatch	.50@		4,931.	per	annum
	7. Dispatch:	1. @		7,800.		
	Parking Meter Attnd.	1. @		8,687.	per	annum
	9. School Patrol	2. @		2,100.	per	annum
E.	Fire Department					
	 Dispatch 	1. @		9,862.		
	Dispatch	.50@		4,931.		
F.	Building Inspector	1. @		6,000.	per	annum
G.	Garbage-Trash Removal					
	 Sanitation Truck Dr. 	1. @		13,670.		
	 Sanitation Truck Dr. 	1. @		12,326.		
	Refuse Collector	4. @		8,548.		
	4. Refuse Collector	2. @		8,154.	per	annum
Η.	Streets And Highways	San Tarila				
	1. Public Works Supt.			20,891.		
	Public Works Supt Asst			14,725.		
	3. Clerk Typist	.50@		4,823.		
	4. Maint. Attendant	1. @		11,041.	per	annum
	5. Maint. Attendant	1. @		8,154.		
	Maint. Attendant	1. @		8,548.		
	 Maint. Attendant 	1. @		7,800.		
	8. Maint. Attendant	1. @		7,280.	per	annum
	9. Animal Control Attnd	1. @		8,008.	per	annum
I.	Parks And Cemeteries			10 010		
	 Maint. Attendant 	1. @		10,212.		
	Maint. Attendant	1. @		8,154.		
	3. Maint. Attendant	1. @		8,548.		
	4. Recreation Supervisor	1. @	4	8,548.	per	annum
J.	Warehouse - Garage			24 427		
	1. Chief Mechanic	1. @		14,417.		
	2. Equip. Operator II	1. @		13,312.	per	annum
K.	Water Department			17 007		
	1. Chief Operator	1. @		17,907.		
	2. Plant Operator	1. @		14,541.		
	3. Plant Operator Traine			10,000.		
	4. Meter Service Attd.	1. @		14,235.	per	annum
	5. Meter Service Attd.	.50@				annum
T	6. Plant Superintendent	1. @		18,194.	per	ammun
L.	Sewer Department	1. @		11,335.	202	annım
	 Maint. Worker I Maint. Worker II 	1. @		10,192.		
		.50@				annum
м.	Maint. Worker III Water-Sewer Admin.	. 508		±,004.	Ser	CLILL CON
ri.	1. Public Utilities Supt	.1. @		20,891.	per	annım
	2. Clerk-Typist	.50@				annum
	3. Payroll Clerk	.25@				annum
	4. Cashier	1. @				annum
	5. City Auditor-Clerk	.25@				annum
	6. Bookkeeper	.25@				annum
				-,		

Ordinance No. 131 (continuing)

N.	Was	stewater Treatment						
	1.	City Auditor-Clerk Payroll Clerk Bookkeeper Admin. Secretary		n a	\$	0 250		
	2.	Payroll Clerk		in a	Ą	9,250.	per	annum
	3.	Bookkeeper		0.0		4,087.	per	annum
	4.	Admin. Secretary	• -	na		6,406.	per	annum
	J .	ASSL BOOKKEEPEY		0.0		8,190.	per	annum
	6.	Purchasing Officer	. 5	ina.		4,823.	per	annum
	7.	Plant Manager	1	a		7,566.	per	annum
	8.	Asst. Plant Manager	1.	a		25,787.	per	annum
	9.	Secretary	ĩ.	a		21,692.	per	annum
	10.	Purchasing Officer Plant Manager Asst. Plant Manager Secretary Chief Operator	ī	a		9,645.	per	annum
	11.	Certified Operator	î.	a		18,345.	per	annum
	12.	Secretary Chief Operator Certified Operator Certified Operator Certified Operator	2.	a		16,681.	per	annum
				a		16,619.	per	annum
	14.	Cerified Operator	ī.	a		16,619.	per	annum
	15.	Plant Operator	1.	a		15,641.	per	annum
	16.	Plant Operator Plant Operator Plant Operator	1.	e		13,644.	per	annum
	17.	Plant Operator	1.	a		12,209.	ber	annum
	T8.	Plant Operator	1.	a		11,897.	per	annum
	19.	Maint. Worker II	1.	a		10,899.	ber	annun
	20.	Maint, Worker II	1.	ē		13,977. 8,965.	per	annum
	21.	Lab. Supervisor	-	0		17 721	per	annum
	22.	Lab. Supervisor Chemist Biologist	1.	a		17,721.	per	annum
	23.	Biologist	ī.	a		17,118.	per	annum
	24.	Chief I & E	ĩ.	a		13,187.	per	annum
	25.	Chief Mechanic	1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	a		18,595.	per	annum
	26.	Mechanic-Welder	ī.	a		16,307.	per	annum
	27.	Machinist-Welder	1.	a		14,892.	per	annum
	28.	Carpenter	1	ã		8,965.	per	annum
	29.	Equip, Oper, II	2.	a		13,977.	per	annum
	30.	Mechanic	1.	<u>e</u>		13,977.	per	annum
	31.	Maint. Worker II	ī.	e e		14,060.	per	annum
	32.	Maint. Worker TT	î.	@		9,796.	per	annum
	33.	Storeroomkeeper	i.	e		8,965.	per	annum
				C		10,691.	per	annum

Section II. The salaries and compensation set forth in Section I hereof shall be payable weekly, except Retired Personnel and Commissioners shall be paid monthly.

Section III. All Ordinance or part of Ordinance in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section IV. The peace, safety, health and presperity of the City of Port St. Joe and its inhabitants demand that this Ordinance go into effect and be paid on the first weekly pay-day in October, 1981.

INTRODUCES in the Regular Meeting of the City Commssion on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1982, and ADOPTED and PASSED by said Commission on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1982, as an emergency ordinance.

> /s/ Frank Pate, Jr Frank Pate, Jr. Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

/s/ L. A. Farris L. A. Farris

City Auditor-Clerk